

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Miscellaneous Appeal (C) No.2164 of 2019

The New India Assurance Company Limited **Versus** Mahesh Das

2	
08.01.2020	Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the Appellant submits that the defaults, as pointed out by the Registry has already been removed by submitting the deposit memo as well as the certified copy of the order passed under Section 170 of the Motor Vehicles Act 1988, therefore, defaults may be dropped. Considering, the furnishing of those relevant papers, I am inclined to drop the defaults, as pointed out by the Registry. Call for the records of the Court below. Post this matter in the week commencing 10th February, 2020 for consideration on admission. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

Deepti Jha