

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**Miscellaneous Appeal (C) No.2164 of 2019**

The New India Assurance Company Limited **Versus** Mahesh Das

10.02.2020	<p>Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter in the next week for consideration on admission as well as on interim application (I.A. No.1/2019).</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>

Deepti Jha