

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

**M.A.(C) No. 2164 of 2019**

The New India Assurance Company Limited **Versus** Mahesh  
Das

|            |                                                                                                                                                             |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 5          |                                                                                                                                                             |
| 02.03.2020 | <p>As prayed by Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the Appellant, post this matter in the next week.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)<br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |

Nikita