

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 2164 of 2019

The New India Assurance Company Limited **Versus** Mahesh Das

17.10.2023	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant. Issue fresh notice to the respondents on payment of PF within three weeks by registered mode. List the case after service report is received. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
PAWAN	