

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2164 of 2019****THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* MAHESH DAS****Order Sheet**

09/07/2025	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3. In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the respective parties, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	