



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 2164 of 2019

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** MAHESH DAS

Order Sheet

21/08/2025	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Satyendra Shriwas, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate for the Respondents. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has moved an application for dispensing the service of notice to the Respondents No. 3 & 4. The said application is not forming part of the record. Registry is directed to place on record the said application. List this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	