



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**MAC No. 2164 of 2019**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** MAHESH DAS

### **Order Sheet**

|                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>28/08/2025</b></p> <p>Pawan</p> | <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant/s.<br/>         Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, learned counsel for the respondent.<br/>         Heard on IA No. 02/2025 – application under Order 41 Rule 14 (4) of CPC.<br/>         On due consideration, the same is rejected.<br/>         Let fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos. 3 &amp; 4 on their correct and present address on payment of PF within four weeks by ordinary as well as registered mode, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.<br/>         List the case after service report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/> <b>Judge</b></p> |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|